

www.shaktitravels.com

**shakti**  
TRAVELS  
Your Journey Partner Since 1977

India & World Escorted Tour  
Tour Operator  
Individual Package  
Incentive Group Tour  
Cruise Holiday  
Tourist Visa Assistant  
Air Ticket  
Hotel Booking

"Shukan" Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009. (Gujarat) India.  
Tele. : +91 79 26408888, 40218888  
Fax : +91 79 40218800  
Email : Inquiry\_domestic@shaktitravels.com  
inquiry\_international@shaktitravels.com

# FREE PRESS GUJARAT

Thursday  
15-8-2019

freepressgujarat@gmail.com

(A Morning Daily)

Volume: 7, Issue: 111, Pages: 4, Price: Rs. 1.00, RNI Reg. No. GUJENG/2013/52572  
H.O.: Tel. 079-26568477, 26409779, 9925047122  
Printer & Publisher-Owner: Mayur C. Bhatt

## PM Modi set to deliver his sixth straight I-Day speech

NEW DELHI: Prime Minister Narendra Modi will deliver on Thursday his sixth straight Independence Day speech and is expected to touch on a host of issues, ranging from his government's landmark decision on Jammu and Kashmir to the state of economy, in what will be also his first address after coming back to power with a huge mandate.

Modi has used August 15 addresses to announce his government's showpiece programmes like 'Swachh Bharat', 'Ayushman Bharat' and India's first manned space mission, and to present a report card on its performance to highlight how the country has grown on his watch.

The BJP's remarkable win in the recent general election followed by its success in getting Parliament's nod to its



contentious but core agenda of revoking Jammu and Kashmir's special status under Article 370, has already set

the tempo of his speech, party last week, he had assured leaders believe. people of the Valley development and peace, as he

sought to assuage concerns following his government's decision to scrap the state's special status and dividing it into two Union Territories.

The situation in Kashmir remains far from normal amid a security clampdown and communication restrictions.

This will be Modi's sixth August 15 speech, a number equal to the addresses from the ramparts of the Red Fort by Atal Bihari Vajpayee, the first and only other prime minister from the BJP. Vajpayee had given six straight speeches between 1998-2003.

With a spirited opposition unable to pose any serious challenge to the BJP's hegemony and Modi's return to power with a majority even

bigger than his landslide win in 2014, many believe he may use the occasion to announce reforms or make concessions to different sections of the society.

There is also a view that Modi may seek to address concerns over the economic slowdown. He has often invoked India's rich cultural and spiritual traditions to rally

people's support for some of his pet projects — from cleanliness to ending female foeticide, but this time it may be the turn of water conservation.

**SPECIALITY PAPERS LTD**  
Regd. office: Moral Village, (Opp. Moral Railway Phatak), N.H. No. 8, Vapi, Dist. Valsad-396101, Gujarat, T.022-22094033  
CIN: L21010GJ1961TL001073, Email: info@specialitypaperslimited.com, Website: www.specialitypaperslimited.com

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Month Ended (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended (31/03/2019) Audited	Year Ended (31/03/2019) Audited
1.	(a) Revenue from Operations	241,920	0.238	371,080	1,472,230
2.	(b) Other Income	-	0.006	135,500	243,420
3.	<b>TOTAL REVENUE (A + B)</b>	<b>241,920</b>	<b>0.244</b>	<b>506,580</b>	<b>1,715,650</b>
4.	<b>EXPENSES</b>				
(a)	Cost of material consumed	247,520	0.065	421,910	1,591,900
(b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work in progress	(2,290)	0.157	(43,518)	(105,260)
(c)	Employee Benefit Expenses	3,810	0.009	1,560	5,470
(d)	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
(e)	Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	0.114	0.023	0.114	6,920
(f)	Other Expenses	7,760	0.063	242,160	258,340
	<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>	<b>256,914</b>	<b>0.317</b>	<b>622,228</b>	<b>1,757,370</b>
5.	<b>Profit / (Loss) Exceptional Items &amp; Taxes (1-2)</b>	<b>(14,994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115,646)</b>	<b>(41,720)</b>
6.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(14,994)	(0.073)	(115,646)	(41,720)
8.	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	(350,100)
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
9.	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)</b>	<b>(14,994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115,646)</b>	<b>308,380</b>
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>				
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	226,178	(204,690)
(b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of taxes)	-	-	(58,241)	52,710
11.	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>167,532</b>	<b>(151,980)</b>
12.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)</b>	<b>15,616,410</b>	<b>15,616,410</b>	<b>15,616,410</b>	<b>15,616,410</b>
13.	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet as at 31.03.2019</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
14.	<b>Earnings per Equity Share</b>				
(a)	Basic	(0.010)	(0.000)	0.108	0.200
(b)	Diluted	(0.010)	(0.000)	0.108	0.200

(1) The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2019.  
(2) The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. Manufacturing, trading and other related products of "Papers". Hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.  
(3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standards) rules 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
(4) The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) and is also available on the Company's website.  
(5) The figures for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the financial year.  
(6) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary.  
For Speciality Papers Limited  
Sd/- (Director)  
Place : Mumbai (Mr. Dayaram R. Sharma)  
Date : 13/08/2019  
DIN: 07870766

**ACE MEN ENGG WORKS LIMITED**  
102, Milestone Commercial Complex, Kashi Vishwanath Road, Nagnath Gate, Jamnagar, Gujarat - 361001  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019**  
CIN: L27109GJ1980PLC100420  
Rs. (In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ending (30/06/2019)		Twelve months ending (31/03/2019)		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/06/2018)	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	0.25	1.55	0.39	0.39		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(3.42)	(2.20)	(2.73)	(2.73)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(3.42)	(2.20)	(2.73)	(2.73)		
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(3.42)	(0.45)	(2.73)	(2.73)		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3.42)	(0.45)	(2.73)	(2.73)		
Equity Share Capital	309.85	309.85	309.85	309.85		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	(6.35)	-	-		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
(a) Basic	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.09)		
(b) Diluted	(0.11)	(0.01)	(0.09)	(0.09)		

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company's Websites www.bseindia.com and www.acemenengg.co.in

Ace Men Engg Works Limited  
Prithvi Sharma  
Director  
Place: JAMNAGAR  
Date: 14/08/2019  
DIN: 06631065

### Priyanka Gandhi Vadra's aide booked

SONBHADRA: A journalist A video of Gandhi's aide has filed a police complaint here against an aide of Priyanka Gandhi Vadra, alleging he assaulted and threatened him during the Congress general secretary's visit to Sonbhadra district in Uttar Pradesh. Nitesh Kumar Pandey, a resident of Varanasi, said in his written complaint that Gandhi's personal secretary, Sandeep Singh, also touched his camera when he was covering her visit to Umbha village on Tuesday for a regional TV channel. Ghorawal police station in-charge CP Pandey confirmed an FIR has been filed based on the journalist's complaint.

**Issue close**  
We wish our readers An 15 August Independence day Our office will be close for one day on account of Independence day. There for no issue on 16 August From 17 August regular issue will be published  
-Aditor-

**NAKODA LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: Block No1&12 to 19 Village Karanj, Tal.Mandvi, Dist.Surat394110 Gujarat  
**STANDALONE - AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019**  
CIN: L17111GJ1984PLC045995  
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS Figures)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2019	Year to date 30-06-2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2018
Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Equity Share Capital	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-114774.26	-114774.26	-104242.83
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic:	-0.68	-0.68	-0.67
(b) Diluted:	-0.68	-0.68	-0.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
FOR NAKODA LIMITED  
(B.G.Jain)  
Managing Director  
(DIN:00695644)

SURAT  
Date: 14/08/2019

**SWORD AND SHIELD PHARMA LIMITED**  
CIN: L24231GJ1995PLC024809  
Regd Office: 55, World Business House, Near Parimal Garden, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006  
Email: swordshield1995@gmail.com Phone: +91 97129 28420  
Website: www.swordshieldpharma.com

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019  
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2019		Year ended 31-03-2019
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income From Operations (net)	-	-	2.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
Equity Share Capital	515.06	515.06	515.06
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	(504.34)
<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b>			
Basic	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.16)
Diluted	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.16)

Note: The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 14, 2019. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd.. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.swordshieldpharma.com.

For, Sword and Shield Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Pravinbhai Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN:01877446

Place: Pennsylvania  
Date: August 14, 2019

**SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED**  
(CIN: L29253G2007PLC050007)

(Reg. Office: Plot No. 2070, Rajnagar Patiya, Santej Khatri Road Santej Kalol Gandhinagar 382721)  
E-mail: secretary@sdalloys.com website: www.sdalloys.com

Extract of Audited/Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 30th June, 2019  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30-06-2019	30-06-2018	31-03-2019	30-06-2019	31-03-2019	31-03-2019
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	Consolidated	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	896.94	1516.15	5167.25	896.52	5175.71	5175.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	21.95	53.85	233.92	21.07	231.77	231.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	21.95	53.85	233.92	21.07	231.77	231.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	16.53	40.85	172.89	14.60	168.84	168.84
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16.53	40.85	172.89	14.60	168.84	168.84
Equity Share Capital	1137.16	1137.16	1137.16	1073.81	1073.81	1073.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	1475.78	-	-	1464.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic:	0.15	0.36	1.52	0.14	1.57	1.57
Diluted:	0.15	0.36	1.52	0.14	1.57	1.57

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company (www.sdalloys.com) and on the website of NSE Ltd (www.nseindia.com) .  
2. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
3.# Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of Board  
"For SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED"  
Sd/-  
SATISHKUMAR ASAMAL MEHTA  
Managing Director  
(DIN:01958984)

Date: 12/08/2019  
Place: Santej (Kalol)

**VIVANTA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 403 / TF, Sarthik II, Opp. Rajpath Club, S G Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054  
CIN : U74110GJ2013PLC075393

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019.**  
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited	30-06-2018 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>				
a)	Revenue from operations	0.00	94.51	78.03	212.46
b)	Other Income	0.00	7.23	0.00	7.25
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>101.74</b>	<b>78.03</b>	<b>219.71</b>
2.	<b>Expenses</b>				
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	77.09	104.55
c)	Increase/Decrease in inventories of FG, WIP and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	-2.36	0.00
d)	Employee benefits expense	4.01	2.75	6.31	19.55
e)	Finance Cost	0.33	0.99	0.04	1.25
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.07	5.08	0.00	5.08
g)	Other expenses	4.98	64.28	6.74	74.82
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>10.39</b>	<b>73.10</b>	<b>87.82</b>	<b>205.25</b>
3.	<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>28.64</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>14.46</b>
4.	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>28.64</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>14.46</b>
6.	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
a)	Current tax	0.00	3.11	0.00	3.11
b)	Deferred tax	0.00	-1.10	0.00	-1.10
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2.01</b>
7.	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operation (5-6)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>26.63</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>12.45</b>
8.	Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10.	<b>Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)(8-9)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
11.	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
A (i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B (i)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
12.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>26.63</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>12.45</b>
13.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)</b>	<b>1000</b>	<b>1000</b>	<b>1000</b>	<b>1000</b>
14.	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	0.00
15.	<b>Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (not annualised)</b>				
(a)	Basic	-0.10	0.27	-0.98	0.12
(b)	Diluted	-0.10	0.27	-0.98	0.12
16.	<b>Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (not annualised)</b>				
(a)	Basic	-0.10	0.27	-0.98	0.12
(b)	Diluted	-0.10	0.27	-0.98	

www.shaktitravels.com

નેશનલ અને ઇન્ટરનેશનલ એરલાઇન્સ ટુ રૂટ

દૂર ઓપરેટર્સ

ઈન્ડીવીડ્યુઅલ વેકેશન

ઈન્ડીવીડ્યુઅલ ગ્રુપ ટુર

કુટૂબ હોલિડે

દૂરીસ્ટ વીઝા આસીસ્ટન્સ

એર ટીકીટ્સ

હોટેલ બુકિંગ

**shakti**  
TRAVELS  
Your Journey Partner Since 1977

“શુકન” સ્વસ્તિક ચાર રસ્તા, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦ ૦૦૬. (ગુજરાત) ભારત.

ફોન: +91 79 26408888, 40218888  
ફેક્સ: +91 79 40218800

Email: Inquiry\_domestic@shaktitravels.com  
inquiry\_international@shaktitravels.com

# લોકમિત્ર

દૈનિક



૧૫ ઓગસ્ટ ૨૦૧૯,  
ગુરુવાર

email: lokmitra1948@gmail.com

વર્ષ ૬ • અંક ૧૦૯ • કિંમત : રૂ. ૧.૦૦ • પાનાં : ૪ • તંત્રી : માલિક મુદ્રક પ્રકાશક : મયુર ચુનીલાલ ભટ્ટ • RNI No.: GUJGUJ/2013/52779, ફોન નં. ૨૬૫૬ ૮૪૭૭, ૨૬૪૦ ૯૭૭૯

## ૭૩માં આઝાદી પર્વે મુખ્યમંત્રીશ્રીનો પ્રજાજોગ સંદેશ



નવા ભારતના નિર્માણમાં ગુજરાત લીડ લે, મુખ્યમંત્રીશ્રીનું ગુજરાતના સૌ નાગરિકોને આહવાન : ‘એક ઓર સૂર્ય ઊગાના હૈ, અંબર સે ઊંચા જાના હૈ, નવા ભારત બનાના હૈ’ સાકાર કરવા પ્રત્યેક ગુજરાતી ‘લીવ ફોર ધ નેશન’ આત્મસાત કરે

સાત દાયકાથી વિકાસથી વંચિત રહ્યું. ભારતનું સ્વર્ગ કાશ્મીર એ નર્ક બન્યું એટલે જ અમ કહીએ છીએ કે દેશને સ્વરાજ્ય મળ્યું પરંતુ કાશ્મીરની સમસ્યાઓમાં એ સપનું અધુરું દેખાયું. સ્વરાજ્યનું સપનું ૧૫ ઓગસ્ટ, ૧૯૪૭માં બે સપ્ત ગુજરાતના ગાંધીજી અને સરદાર સાહેબે સાકાર કર્યું. એ જ રીતે ગુજરાતના બે નરબંકાઓ પ્રધાન મંત્રી શ્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદી અને ગૃહ મંત્રી શ્રી અમિતભાઈ શાહે ૭૨ વર્ષ પછી ૧મી ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૧૯એ પૂર્ણ સ્વરાજ્ય માટે કાશ્મીરમાં આપણે એમ

કહીએ કે કાશ્મીરનો મુગટ મણી ભારત માતાના લલાટ ઉપર એને પૂર્ણકાલીન રૂપે શોભાવ્યો. ૭૩મી કલમ હટાવી ઉપએ કલમ દૂર કરી અને સવાસો કરોડ ભારતીયો માટે ખરા અર્થમાં આ આઝાદી પર્વ એક ઐતિહાસિક પર્વ બની રહ્યું. ભાઈઓ-બહેનો ગુજરાતમાં પણ આપણી સરકારે ગાંધી, સરદાર, નરેન્દ્રભાઈ, અમિતભાઈના પદચિન્હો પર ચાલીને સ્વરાજ્ય પછી સુરાજ્ય ગુડ-ગવર્નન્સ કેડીને પ્રસ્થાપિત કરી છે. આઝાદી પહેલા ‘ડાઈ ફોર ધ નેશન’ અને હવે લીવ ફોર ધ નેશન. દેશમાં

પોલીટીકલ ડેવલપમેન્ટનો નવો યુગ વિકાસની રાજનીતિ પ્રસ્થાપિત કરી છે. માત્ર સરકાર ચલાવવી નહી, સત્તામાં ટકી રહેવું એવા સિમિત ઉદ્દેશ્યથી નહી. પરંતુ સરકાર એ લોકો માટે, સારી રીતે લોકોના સપનાઓને સાકાર કરતી સરકાર આગળ વધારવી. સરકાર લોકો માટે, લોકો વડે, લોકો થકી, લોકોના સપનાઓને સિદ્ધ કરે અને એટલે જ અમે લોકોએ ગુજરાતમાં પારદર્શિતા, સંવેદનશીલતા, નિષ્ણાયકતા, પ્રગતિશીલતાના ચાર સ્તંભો ઉપર લોકકલ્યાણનો ધ્યેય નક્કી કરીને આપણે આગળ વધી રહ્યા છીએ. પ્રજાતંત્રમાં પ્રજા જ સર્વોપરી છે અને પ્રજાએ હંમેશા કટોકટીના કાળમાં પ્રજાએ એક મેયોર મેનેન્ટ આપ્યા છે. લોકશાહીની ગરિમાને વધારી છે. સામાન્યમાં સામાન્ય માનવી ગરીબ, વંચિત, પીડિત, શોષિત, ગામડું, ખેડૂત, યુવા, મહિલા આ બધાને લાગે કે સરકાર પોતીકી છે. પોતાનો અવાજ સાંભળનાર કોઈ છે. એવો ભરોસો લાગે અને એટલા માટે અમારો મંત્ર છે ‘સૌનો સાથ સૌનો વિકાસ’ અને હવે ‘સૌનો વિશ્વાસ’ એક પળ પણ આરામ કર્યા વગર દિન-રાત પ્રજાકલ્યાણના કામોમાં આપણે સમર્પિત છીએ. ત્રણ વર્ષના સેવાના કાળમાં ૬૦૦થી વધુ નિષ્ણર્ણ કરીને

અનિષ્ણાયકતાને ફગાવીને અભયદાન અને એ દિશામાં આપણે નિષ્ણાયકતાના આધાર પર આપણે આગળ વધી રહ્યા છીએ. અનેક નિષ્ણર્ણો એવા છે કે જે નિષ્ણર્ણોમાં સંવેદનશીલતા અને સંવેદના લોકો, ગરીબો અને પીડિતો માટે આપણે વ્યક્ત કરી છે.

ગાંધીનગર, વ્હાલા ગુજરાતના મારા ભાઈઓ અને બહેનો. આઝાદી પર્વની આપ સૌને ખૂબ ખૂબ શુભકામનાઓ. દેશ ૭૩મું સ્વાતંત્ર્ય પર્વની ઉજવણી ઉજવી રહ્યો છે. એ સ્વાતંત્રતા આઝાદીના મૂળીયા જેમણે સિંચ્યા છે એવા આઝાદીના તમામ લડવૈયાઓ, ક્રાંતિકારીઓ અનેક નામી-અનામી એવા સૌ કોઈને આજના દિવસે પૂજ્ય સ્મરણ કરીને આપણે એમને વંદન કરીએ છીએ. વર્ષોના વર્ષો અવિરત સંઘર્ષ બ્રિટીશરોની લાઠીઓ પાઈ પાઈને, ગોળીઓ ઝીલી ઝીલીને અનેક વિરલાઓએ ફાંસીના તપ્તા ઉપર ચઢીને આ મહામૂલી આઝાદી અપાવી છે. ખુદીરામ બોઝ, ભગતસિંહ સુખદેવ, રાજગુરુ, વીર સાવરકર, મહાત્મા ગાંધી, સરદાર વલ્લભભાઈ પટેલ, લોકમાન્ય તિલક આવા અનેક લોકોએ દેશનું નેતૃત્વ કરીને સુભાષચંદ્ર બોઝ જેવા લોકોએ આઝાદ હિંદ ફોજ ઉભી કરીને બ્રિટીશરો સામે લડતા લડતા આપણને મહામૂલી આઝાદી અપાવી છે. દેશ માટે મરી ફીટનારા, જાન કુરબાન કરનારા, સૌ કોઈને આ નમન કરવાનો અવસર છે. સાત દાયકાઓથી આઝાદીની આબોહવામાં આપણે છવી રહ્યા છીએ. આપણને સ્વરાજ્ય મળ્યું ૧૯૪૭માં પરંતુ ભારતના નકશાનો

નવા રાષ્ટ્ર તરીકે ઉદય થયો અને ગુજરાતની ધરતીના બે મહાન પુત્રો મહાત્મા ગાંધી અને સરદાર વલ્લભભાઈ પટેલે આ લડતનું નેતૃત્વ કરીને આઝાદી અપાવી. દેશના પ્રથમ ગૃહ મંત્રી એવા સરદાર સાહેબે દેશના ૭૩મી કલમ ઉપરના વિધીનીકરણ કરીને નવાબને ભગાડીને, નિઝામને દબાવીને એક રાષ્ટ્ર બનાવવાને ભગીરથ પુરુષાર્થ પાર પાડ્યો છે. પરંતુ કાશ્મીરમાં ૭૩મી કલમ ઉપરના વિધીનીકરણ કરીને કમનસીબે સ્ટેટસ બન્યું. કાશ્મીરના અલગ દરજજાએ આપણા દેશમાં અલગતાવાદ ઉભો કર્યો. ડૉ. શ્યામાપ્રસાદ મુખરજીએ પોતાના જીવના બાજુ લગાડીને શહાદત નહી ચલેગા... નહી ચલેગા... એક રાષ્ટ્ર મેં દો નિશાન... દો વિધાન... દો પ્રધાન. કાશ્મીરને ભારતનું અવિભાજ્ય અંગ બનાવવા શ્યામાપ્રસાદ મુખરજીએ પોતાનું બલિદાન આપ્યું.

કાશ્મીરી ઘાટીમાં વર્ષો સુધી સાત સાત દાયકા સુધી અલગતાવાદીઓ આતંકવાદને વધારતા ગયા. ૪૧ હજારથી વધુ નિર્દોષ લોકો આતંકનો ભોગ બન્યા, જાન ગુમાવ્યા. કાશ્મીર

**AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED**  
CIN NO. L67120GJ1994PLC023254  
Regd. Office : Sarthak 1/104, Opp. City Centre, Nr. Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-9.  
www.amarnathsecurities.com  
Corporate Office : B 207, Citi Point, Nr. Kohnor Hotel, J B Nagar, Andheri-59

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019** (Amount in Rupees)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)		30.06.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	1,179,779	990,035	1,042,000	4,027,614
	Other Income	-	-	-	3,535
	<b>Total revenue</b>	<b>1,179,779</b>	<b>990,035</b>	<b>1,042,000</b>	<b>4,031,149</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>				
	Employee benefits expenses	221,500	227,500	166,695	675,315
	Depreciation and amortization expenses	46,998	51,650	16,246	100,388
	Other expenses	245,885	628,425	199,697	1,198,797
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>514,383</b>	<b>907,575</b>	<b>382,638</b>	<b>1,974,500</b>
3	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>665,397</b>	<b>82,460</b>	<b>659,362</b>	<b>2,056,649</b>
4	<b>Tax expense:</b>				
	(1) Current tax	179,656	57,299	171,050	569,444
	(2) Deferred tax	(5,280)	(558)	(1,906)	(4,982)
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax</b>	<b>491,021</b>	<b>25,719</b>	<b>490,218</b>	<b>1,492,197</b>
6	<b>Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>				
	Item that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Gain/(Loss) on recognised on fair valuation of Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
	Income tax relating to these items	-	-	-	-
7	<b>Total Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)</b>	<b>491,021</b>	<b>25,719</b>	<b>490,218</b>	<b>1,492,197</b>
8	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>491,021</b>	<b>25,719</b>	<b>490,218</b>	<b>1,492,197</b>
9	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital</b> (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	30,002,000	30,002,000	30,002,000	30,002,000
10	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised)</b>				
	(1) Basic	0.16	0.01	0.16	0.50
	(2) Diluted	0.16	0.01	0.16	0.50

Notes:  
1. The above Financial Results which are published in accordance with the regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and has been approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Wednesday 14th August 2019.  
2. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the limited review.  
3. The company has only one business segment.

For Amarnath Securities Limited  
Sd/-  
Naresh Padir  
Director  
(DIN- 08379067)

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 14th August 2019

**SPECIALITY PAPERS LTD**  
Regd. office : Morai Village, (Opp. Morai Railway Phatak), N.H. No. 8, Vapi, Dist. Valsad-396101, Gujarat. T:022-22040333  
CIN: L21010GJ19617LTC001073. Email: info@specialitypaperslimited.com. Website: www.specialitypaperslimited.com

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Corresponding 3 Month Ended (Unaudited)	Previous Quarter Ended (Unaudited)	Year Ended (31/03/2019) Audited
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	30/06/2019 (Unaudited)			
1.	(a) Revenue from Operations	241.920	0.238	371.083	1,472.230	
2.	(b) Other Income	-	0.006	135.503	243.420	
3.	<b>TOTAL REVENUE (A+B)</b>	<b>241.920</b>	<b>0.244</b>	<b>506.586</b>	<b>1,715.650</b>	
4.	<b>EXPENSES</b>					
	(a) Cost of material consumed	247.520	0.065	421.910	1,591.900	
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work in progress.	(2.290)	0.157	(43.518)	(105.260)	
	(c) Employee Benefit Expenses	3.810	0.009	1.560	5.470	
	(d) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	
	(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	0.114	0.023	0.114	6.920	
	(f) Other Expenses	7.790	0.063	242.163	298.340	
	<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>	<b>256.914</b>	<b>0.317</b>	<b>622.228</b>	<b>1,751.370</b>	
5.	<b>Profit/(Loss) Exceptional items &amp; Taxes (1-2)</b>	<b>(14.994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115.646)</b>	<b>(41.720)</b>	
6.	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	-	-	-	-	
7.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>(14.994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115.646)</b>	<b>(41.720)</b>	
8.	<b>Tax Expense</b>					
	(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	(350.100)	
9.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)</b>	<b>(14.994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115.646)</b>	<b>308.380</b>	
10.	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	(204.690)	
	(c) Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	(204.690)	
11.	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period (net of taxes)</b>	<b>(14.994)</b>	<b>(0.073)</b>	<b>(115.646)</b>	<b>103.690</b>	
12.	<b>Paid-up equity Share capital</b> (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)	15,616.410	15,616.410	15,616.410	15,616.410	
13.	<b>Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet as at 31.03.2019</b>	-	-	-	-	
14.	<b>Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Not annualised)</b>					
	(a) Basic	(0.10)	(0.000)	0.108	0.200	
	(b) Diluted	(0.10)	(0.000)	0.108	0.200	

(1) The Above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August, 2019.  
(2) The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment viz. Manufacturing, trading and other related products of Papers. Hence there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments'.  
(3) This statement has been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standards) rules 2015 (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
(4) The Statutory auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2019 and have issued an unqualified review report. The review report of the statutory auditors is being filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) and is also available on the Company's website.  
(5) The figures for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.  
(6) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13/08/2019

Sd/-  
(Mr. Dayaram R. Sharma)  
DIN: 07870766

**SWORD AND SHIELD PHARMA LIMITED**  
CIN: L24231GJ1995PLC024809  
Regd Office: 55, World Business House, Near Parimal Garden, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380006  
Email: swordandshield1995@gmail.com Phone: +91 97129 28420  
Website: www.swordandshieldpharma.com

**Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019** (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2019		Year ended 31-03-2019
	Un-Audited	Audited	
<b>Total Income From Operations (net)</b>	-	-	2.38
<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)</b>	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]</b>	(5.79)	(4.41)	(8.41)
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>	515.06	515.06	515.06
<b>Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)</b>	-	-	(504.34)
<b>Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)</b>			
Basic	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.16)
Diluted	(0.11)	(0.09)	(0.16)

Notes:-The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 14, 2019. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd.. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.swordandshieldpharma.com.

For, Sword and Shield Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
Pravinbhai Patel  
Managing Director  
DIN:01877446

Place: Pennsylvania  
Date : August 14, 2019

**VIVANTA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 403 / TF, Sarthik II, Opp. Rajpath Club, S G Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380054  
CIN : U74110GJ2013PLC075393

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019.** (Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2019 Audited		30-06-2018 Unaudited
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>				
	a) Revenue from operations	0.00	94.51	78.03	212.46
	b) Other Income	0.00	7.23	0.00	7.25
	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>101.74</b>	<b>78.03</b>	<b>219.71</b>
2.	<b>Expenses</b>				
	a) Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	77.09	104.55
	c) Increase/Decrease in inventories of FG, WIP and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	-2.36	0.00
	d) Employee benefits expense	4.01	2.75	6.31	19.55
	e) Finance Cost	0.33	0.99	0.04	1.25
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1.07	5.08	0.00	5.08
	g) Other expenses	4.98	64.28	6.74	74.82
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>10.39</b>	<b>73.10</b>	<b>87.82</b>	<b>205.25</b>
3.	<b>Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>28.64</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>14.46</b>
4.	<b>Exceptional Items</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>28.64</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>14.46</b>
6.	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	a) Current tax	0.00	3.11	0.00	3.11
	b) Deferred tax	0.00	-1.10	0.00	-1.10
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2.01</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2.01</b>
7.	<b>Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operation (5-6)</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>26.63</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>12.45</b>
8.	<b>Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9.	<b>Tax Expense of discontinuing operations</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10.	<b>Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax)(8-9)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
11.	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
12.	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	<b>-10.39</b>	<b>26.63</b>	<b>-9.79</b>	<b>12.45</b>
13.	<b>Paid-up equity share capital</b> (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1000	10		